

26 CA / 80/2025

VIKAS KUMAR Vs. THE STATE 290/2018

PS Sarita Vihar

04.04.2025

**Ld. Addl. PP of this court is on leave today.**

Present : Sh.R.D. Maurya, Ld. Counsel for appellant along  
with appellant.

VIR report has not been received.

Let previous order be complied afresh for  
23.04.2025.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi /04.04.2025**