

CA 80/2025
VIKAS KUMAR Vs. THE STATE
FIR No. 290/2018
PS- (Sarita Vihar)

23.04.2025

Present : Sh. R. D. Maurya and Ms. Renu, Ld. Counsel for the
appellant.

Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent.

Ms. Shikha Sharma, Protection Officer, is present.

Ms. Shikha Sharma, Protection Officer, submits that
she has not been authorised by the Department to submit the VIR
report and the said report may be called from the DLSA.

Heard.

In view of the submission, **VIR report be called
from DLSA, South East, for 19.05.2025.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /23.04.2025**