

CA 80/2025
VIKAS KUMAR Vs. THE STATE
FIR No. 290/2018
PS- (Sarita Vihar)

30.05.2026

Present: Sh. R. D. Maurya, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
along with appellant.

Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent.

Final arguments heard.

Put up for **orders/clarifications, if any** on

01.07.2026.

(HONEY)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /30.05.2026